Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Hobbs Middle School Energy Upgrades Contract Forr General Construction Change Order Number: 001

Milton, FL, Date: December 10, 2020 Date: April 26, 2021

OWNER: (Wome and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Neme and address)
The Scheol District of Santa Rosa County  Sam Marshall Architects Larry Hall Construction, Ine.

6544 Firehouse Dr. 325 8. Palafox 5t P.O. Box 2406

Milton, FL 32570 Pensacola, FL 32502 Pace, FL 32571

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, i applicabie, attach or reference specific exhibits. dlso inelude agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Consiruction Change Directives.)

Bring the existing above ceiling brach circuits up o current Code requirements.

The original Contract Sum was § 1.565.000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Grders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order wag H 1,365.000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Qrder fin-the amount of $ 9,261.46
The new Contract Sum including this Change Otder will be $ 1,374.261.46

The Contract Time will be fncreased by Zero {0} days.
The new date of Substantial Completion. will he July 23, 2021

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owmner and Contracior, in which case a Change Order is executed fo supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sam Marshall Architects Larry Hall, Constraction, Inc. Sehool District of Santa Rosa County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) GONTRAGTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

| N 2z el

SIGRATURE BIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ) PRINTED NAME AND TITLE . PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

April 26, 2021 Poay 21 . 202\

DATE DATE® DATE

AlA Dogument G701 - 2017, Copyngnt © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2007 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved, The “Amsrican
Insiitute of Architaots,” "AIA.” the AIA Loge, and "AlA Contract Domumants™ ava registerad rpdemerke and may not be used without permilesion. This document
was produced by AIA software at 16:48:58 ET on 04/26/2021 under Order No, 6566622341 which expires on 04/23/2022, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time:
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright viclations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Nofes: {3BOADASE)

1



GENERAL CONTRACTORS -» DESIGN BUILDERS * CONSTRUCTION HANAGERS
4740 WOODBINE ROAD, PACE, FL 32571  pHONE (880)004-7100

April 20, 2021
Electrical work attached for detailed quote totaling $8,733.12
OHP $438.85
1% bond $91.69
total 9,261.46

We will await vour direction

Thank you
Brianna




"poacwal si oy Buipao S Joje fjun Apuapui o} 9jqeun aJe om

jetp Loddns Jo owap Jofew Aue spnijoul Jou Seop eBLBYS SILL

soxoq bsy Uo SISA0D Buipiroad enjd Jinpuos NOHD Yourlg

pue Bupyby pews Bugsixs Bupioddns $18A00 3s8nbsl cmzm.,,:c oyl

Zi'eel's  § | Eiog
Z6'€6. $ %01 d/0
A A eoong
00081 g % GL xRl
a0'oor'e ¢ [euslep 8101
ix 0zese's  §
A %ZE  Sul g Xe] foshed
00090 $ jogeT jeio1
00'ggs’'s o [B1oL
go'6e $ siey H
ooor'z ¢ 281 Hinl SPO3 [231130[8 Jeell 03 jeoilSae BUIISING LOddNS 10 DAOLUSY
000v'z  $i0000L ¢ (251 g ¥z 03 Sjejiejewl g JoGE| Seely UCWIIOTS ‘SABMIEH ‘SUIO0ISSE]D
. sAemjjeH g sesly UOWIWIOH
JEloL 1SOJ LINN| TTYIOL HOEVT LING ALD ‘Siliy SWO0ISSE}D U] 3I0MSI 3308 7 owa( [EoMISelg oSl
by "auf 09 eojaleg Jupvel Jing apesbdn ABisug jooyos eIPPIYY SGGOH




R

411442021 Hobbs Energy Upgrades

From: gulfelectric@aol.com,
To: Ihei2@aol.com, marklhci@gmail.com,
Subject: Hobbs Energy Upgrades
Date: Wed, Apr 14, 2021 9:51 am
Attachments: Hobbs Engery Upgrade Misc Electrical in classrooms, hallways & common areas.xisx {(15K)

Jerry,

Several weeks ago we discussed cleaning up the existing electrical in the overhead of the areas of construction for this
contract,

Alftached is my breakdown estimated to bring the existing electrical branch circuits up to code as questioned by the
electrical inspecitor.

This breakdown does not include any larger feeder conduits we are unable to identify. Any major conduit runs requiring
attention will have o covered on a case by case basis.

If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned.
Thanks,
Don Teston

Guif Electric
850-832-0905

hitps://mail.aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage

(4




